TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name H Formerly || Execution Date ” Entity Type

Bank of America, N.A_, as National Banking Association
Administrative Agent 06/16/2010 (USA):
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: ”HP Intellectual Corp. |
|Street Address: ”3633 S. Flamingo Road |
|City: ”Miramar |
|state/Country: |FLoRIDA |
|Posta| Code: ||33027 |
[Entity Type: ||cORPORATION: DELAWARE |
|Name: HSaIton, Inc. |
|Street Address: ”3633 S. Flamingo Road |
|City: ”Miramar |
|state/Country: |FLorIDA |
|Posta| Code: ”33027 |
[Entity Type: ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
|Name: ”Sonex International Corporation |
|Street Address: ”3633 S. Flamingo Road |
|City: HMiramar |
|State/Country: |FLORIDA |
|Posta| Code: ”33027 |
[Entity Type: ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
|Name: ”Applica Consumer Products, Inc. |
|Street Address: ”3633 S. Flamingo Road |
|City: HMiramar |
|State/Country: |IFLORIDA |
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|Posta| Code: ”33027 |
[Entity Type: lcORPORATION: FLORIDA |
|Name: ”Icebox, LLC |
|Street Address: ”3633 S. Flamingo Road |
|City: ”Miramar |
|state/Country: |FLORIDA |
|Posta| Code: ”33027 |
[Entity Type: ||LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS |
|Name: ||Toastmaster, Inc. |
|Street Address: ”3633 S. Flamingo Road |
|City: ”Miramar |
|state/Country: |FLORIDA |
|Posta| Code: ”33027 |
[Entity Type: |[cORPORATION: MISSOURI |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 702

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 2276305 2-WAY STEAM CLEAN
Registration Number: 1241978 ABRA CURL DABRA
Registration Number: 1472780 ADAM HAIR REPLACEMENTS
Registration Number: 2091886 AUTO CLEAN
Registration Number: H 1303509 ”AVIVA
Registration Number: 2414511 BABY BUZZ
Registration Number: 2149846 BELSON
Registration Number: 1777027 BELSON
Registration Number: 1909166 BELSON
Registration Number: 2021230 BELSON
Registration Number: 2192734 BELSON PRO
Registration Number: “ 1200973 HBIG PRO
Registration Number: 1370019 BLACK TIE
Registration Number: 1911191 BOSTON
Registration Number: 2431511 BREW 'N GO
Registration Number: 2421504
Registration Number: 1864239 BREW'N GO
Registration Number: 1568205 BRUSH 'N BODY
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Registration Number: 2072792 BRUSH 'N STYLE
Registration Number: 2311859 CATENT

Registration Number: 2048259 CHOICE AWARD |
Registration Number: 2367014 CITRUS COOLER
Registration Number: 2396456 CITRUSMATE PLUS
Registration Number: H 1548341 H CLOTHES SHAVER |
Registration Number: 1575049 CLOTHES SHAVER COMBO
Registration Number: 1547426 CLOTHES SHAVER JR.
Registration Number: 1547428 CLOTHES SHAVER PLUS
Registration Number: 0589880 COFFEEMATIC

Registration Number: 2072817 COLOR MAGIC

Registration Number: 2057874 COLOSSAL CURL
Registration Number: 1218989 COLOSSAL CURL
Registration Number: 2196344 COMFORT GRIP
Registration Number: 2059881 COUNTER CLASSICS
Registration Number: 2279869 CREATIVE CHEF
Registration Number: 2112869 CREATIVE TOUCH
Registration Number: 2351765 CUP-AT-A-TIME

Registration Number: 2471517

Registration Number: 1205343 CURL DESIGNS

Registration Number: 1212278 CURL DIMENSIONS
Registration Number: 2209658 CURL MAX BY BELSON
Registration Number: 1964684 CURLMASTER

Registration Number: 1798726 CURLMASTER

Registration Number: 1211379 CUSTOM CURL

Registration Number: 2076011 DESIGN CHEF

Registration Number: 2350444

Registration Number: 2251659 K KITCHEN TOOLS
Registration Number: 2257857 KT

Registration Number: 1672933 DESIGN PRO

Registration Number: 2384109 DESIGNS THAT WORK FOR YOU
Registration Number: 2362709 DINING IN

Registration Number: 1228387 EASY STYLER

Registration Number: 2126170 EL DORADO

Registration Number: 1560726 ENVIRORESEARCH

" " TRADEMARK
REEL: 004258 FRAME: 0259




Registration Number: 1591753 ESP

Registration Number: 1186593 ESPREE

Registration Number: 1699717 EUROFOIL |
Registration Number: 1377902 EXCELLENCE

Registration Number: 1383213 EXPRES

Registration Number: H 2182354 H EXPRESS AIR |
Registration Number: 2392758 EXPRESSO MIO

Registration Number: 2155565 FAMILY CHEF

Registration Number: 1991649 FAMILY CHEF

Registration Number: 2148342 FIRST CLASS

Registration Number: 1984566 FIRST CLASS

Registration Number: 1332643 FIRST CLASS

Registration Number: 2383768 FIRST CLASS

Registration Number: 2356174 FIRST CLASS

Registration Number: 2423818 FIRST CLASS

Registration Number: 1496594 FIRST CLASS

Registration Number: 2362499 FIRST CLASS GOURMET
Registration Number: 2049610 FIRST CLASS GOURMET
Registration Number: 2184715 FIRST CLASS HOME

Registration Number: 2112944 FIRST CLASS VALET

Registration Number: 2045105 FLAVOR SCENTER

Registration Number: 2321634 FLAVOR SCENTER HANDY STEAMER
Registration Number: 2326210 FLAVOR SCENTER STEAMER
Registration Number: 2326256 FLAVOR SCENTER STEAMER PLUS
Registration Number: 1211993 "FOUR WAY CURLS"

Registration Number: 2392349 FOUR-SIGHT

Registration Number: 1854113 GENTLE AIR

Registration Number: 1279687 GENTLE CURLS

Registration Number: 1332920 GLACIER

Registration Number: 1798727 GOLD'N HOT

Registration Number: 2100213 GOURMET BASICS

Registration Number: 2404706 GRAND OPENINGS

Registration Number: 2362929 HAIR PRINTS

Registration Number: 2460359 HAIR PRINTS

Registration Number: 2104071 HALO LIGHT
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Registration Number: 2006409 HANDY CHOPPER
Registration Number: 2045138 HANDY CHOPPER PLUS
Registration Number: 2006257 HANDY JUICER |
Registration Number: 1881872 HANDY MIXER
Registration Number: 1836693 HANDY STEAMER
Registration Number: H 2408293 H HANDYOPENER |
Registration Number: 2232701 HEALTH ZONE
Registration Number: 2394309 HEALTH ZONE
Registration Number: 2173754 HEALTHY VIBES
Registration Number: 1569531 HEAT PRO

Registration Number: 1779497 HEIDELBERG
Registration Number: 1711228 HI-TECH

Registration Number: 1566016 HIDE-AWAY

Registration Number: 2151280 HOME BASICS
Registration Number: 1318973 IMPERIAL

Registration Number: 1717066 INTIMATE SHOWER
Registration Number: 2383767 JERDON

Registration Number: 2126176 JERDON

Registration Number: 1541255 JERDON

Registration Number: 2444827 JERDON

Registration Number: 2441360 JERDON

Registration Number: 2065581 JUMBO AIR

Registration Number: 2078161 JUMBO CURL
Registration Number: 1216225 JUMBO CURL
Registration Number: 2191266 K KITCHEN TOOLS
Registration Number: 2294638 KITCHEN'S BEST
Registration Number: 1578354 LEADING MAN & WOMAN
Registration Number: 1387373 LIGHT 'N EASY
Registration Number: 2343052 LITTER MAID
Registration Number: 2122007 LITTER MAID
Registration Number: 2435881 LITTERMAID

Registration Number: 2209557 MAGNA-HEAT
Registration Number: 2217587

Registration Number: 1705813 MAGNUM

Registration Number: 1984836 MASARU
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Registration Number: 1382880 MAXI GRIP

Registration Number: 1356271 MEISHO

Registration Number: 1763658 METROPOLITAN |
Registration Number: 2538669 MINIPRO PLUS
Registration Number: 2475836 MIRROR GO LIGHTLY
Registration Number: H 1740541 H MIRRORGLIDE |
Registration Number: 1833223 MTC

Registration Number: 1726767 MULTI-TEMP REGULATOR
Registration Number: 2347664 OFF THE WALL
Registration Number: 2179234 PALM-AIRE

Registration Number: 2328838 PARTYMATE

Registration Number: 2324237 PARTYMATE

Registration Number: 1251040 PERFECT CURL
Registration Number: 2458015 PERFECT POUR
Registration Number: 1371015 PERFECT PRO

Registration Number: 1699777 PERFECT PRO
Registration Number: 2082273 PERFORMANCE MADE SIMPLE
Registration Number: 1554749 PLAK TRAC

Registration Number: 1345836 POSI TEMP

Registration Number: 1722912 POWERPRO

Registration Number: 1963290 POWERPRO

Registration Number: 2302389 POWERPRO

Registration Number: 1002328 PRELUDE

Registration Number: 1732721 PREMIERE

Registration Number: 2394182 PREMIERE SERIES
Registration Number: 2400828 PREMIERE SERIES
Registration Number: 2215141 PREMIERE TRAVEL
Registration Number: 2112645 PRESS'N CURL
Registration Number: 1152062 PRO CARE

Registration Number: 1345835 PRO STAR

Registration Number: 1698849 PRO TEMP

Registration Number: 2151336 PRO TOUCH

Registration Number: 2261516 PROFILES

Registration Number: 2409291 PROFILES

Registration Number: 2136307 PROFINISH
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Registration Number: 1338842 PROTEMP

Registration Number: 1330564 PROTOUCH

Registration Number: 2451783 QUICK'N EASY |
Registration Number: 2489437 QUICK'N EASY PLUS

Registration Number: 2109547 QUICK'N'EASY

Registration Number: H 1220739 H QUIET PRO |
Registration Number: 1230931 RAP'N ROLL

Registration Number: 2114715 ROYAL PRO

Registration Number: 1984837 SAIJO

Registration Number: 1377913 SALON DESIGNS

Registration Number: 1664838 SALON DESIGNS

Registration Number: 1316650 SALON MASTER

Registration Number: 2362255 SALON MASTER

Registration Number: 2402799 SANDWICH XPRESS

Registration Number: 1271857 SHAPES

Registration Number: 1798491 SHEER BALANCE

Registration Number: 1702413 SHINSO

Registration Number: 2148343 SHOWER HOUR

Registration Number: 2021306 SILVERADO

Registration Number: 2179134 SIMPLE TOOLS FOR FINE CUISINE
Registration Number: 2179135 SIMPLE TOOLS FOR FINE CUISINE
Registration Number: 2358561 SIZZLELEAN

Registration Number: 2095862 SLICE RIGHT

Registration Number: 1779479 SLIMGRIP

Registration Number: 2247979 SMART STEAM

Registration Number: 2441645 SMARTBREW

Registration Number: 2450204 SMARTBREW DELUXE

Registration Number: 2505870 SMARTBREW PLUS

Registration Number: 2468527

Registration Number: 1854111 SNEAK-A-CUP

Registration Number: 2386254 SOLID GOLD

Registration Number: 1851079 SOLID GOLD

Registration Number: 1309878 SOPHISTICATE

Registration Number: 1947540 STEAM'N GLIDE

Registration Number: 2413167 STRATUS
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Registration Number: 1390564 STYLE DESIGNS
Registration Number: 2036290 SUPER CHOPPER
Registration Number: 2241839 SUPERAIRE |
Registration Number: 1995415 SURE STEAM

Registration Number: 2425653 SURE-GRIP

Registration Number: H 1732857 H SWEET HEARTS |
Registration Number: 1461943 SWING A LIGHT
Registration Number: 1198559 TEMPTRONIC

Registration Number: 1107135 THE BEAUTY CLINIC
Registration Number: 1149287 THE BEAUTY MACHINE
Registration Number: 1549204 THE CLOTHES SHAVER
Registration Number: 1946105 THE MANICURE CENTER
Registration Number: 1102992 THE NAIL CENTER
Registration Number: 2296921 THE SLICKEST NON-STICK COATING FOR EASIER IRONING
Registration Number: 1193794 THE TRAVEL COLLECTION
Registration Number: 2267700 THERMAGUARD
Registration Number: 2394222 TOAST-IT-ALL

Registration Number: 2381866 TOAST-IT-ALL DELUXE
Registration Number: 2388627 TOAST-IT-ALL PLUS
Registration Number: 1213122 TRAVEL BUG

Registration Number: 1277966 TRAVEL BUG

Registration Number: 1212314 TRAVEL FOLDER
Registration Number: 2265444 HAWK

Registration Number: 2390583 TRIGGERGUARD
Registration Number: 1332935 ULTRA PRO

Registration Number: 2414518 VERSABREW

Registration Number: 2403928 VERSABREW PLUS
Registration Number: 2400769 VERSATOAST

Registration Number: 2360663 VIA FORZA

Registration Number: 2034331 VOLUME PRO

Registration Number: 2011094 VOLUME'N BODY
Registration Number: 2398097 WHISPER-JET

Registration Number: 2211695 WINDMERE

Registration Number: 1461775 WINDMERE

Registration Number: 1568049 WINDMERE
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Registration Number: 1309884 WINDMERE

Registration Number: 1193018 WINDMERE

Registration Number: 1679814 WINDMERE |
Registration Number: 1676293 WINDMERE

Registration Number: 1702378 WINDMERE

Registration Number: H 1702879 ”WINDMERE |
Registration Number: 1854114 WINDMERE

Registration Number: 2302890 WINDMERE

Registration Number: 2414483 WINDMERE

Registration Number: 2307922 WINDMERE

Registration Number: 2238903 WINDMERE

Registration Number: 2238902 WINDMERE

Registration Number: 2441389 WINDMERE

Registration Number: 2416310 WINDMERE

Registration Number: 2423894 WINDMERE

Registration Number: 2311858 WINDMERE

Registration Number: 1738994 WINDMERE SALON SYSTEM
Registration Number: 1456247 WINDMERE SIGNATURE COLLECTION
Registration Number: 2269731 WORRY-FREE-TIMER

Registration Number: 1749231 ZIZZERS

Serial Number: 75931219 APPLICA

Serial Number: 76050722 APPLICA

Serial Number: 78043701 ARIZE

Serial Number: 76226835 ARIZE

Serial Number: 78034976 AST

Serial Number: 76248049

Serial Number: 76086334 BREW'N GO DELUXE

Serial Number: 78048470 CAFE NOIR

Serial Number: 78035840 CARING FOR YOU AND YOUR CAT
Serial Number: 76052576 CATENT

Serial Number: 78048577 CHILL BUSTER

Registration Number: 0370941

Registration Number: 0413800

Registration Number: 0616976 BEATY'S

Serial Number: 74142514 CONTEMPO
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Serial Number: 78027222 COOL SPOT

Serial Number: 78092130 CORD REEL

Serial Number: 76060536 CUP-AT-A-TIME |
Serial Number: 75427273 CURL MAXIMIZER

Serial Number: 78030368 CURLMASTER GOLD
Serial Number: H 78042476 H DURAGLIDE |
Serial Number: 78042566 ERGO

Serial Number: 78090296 FLAVOR WELL

Serial Number: 78077377 FRESHFLUSH

Serial Number: 78072581 FRYMATE

Serial Number: 78041497 GIZMO

Serial Number: 78092070 HAIKU

Serial Number: 78056512 I-BREW

Serial Number: 78061260 12]

Serial Number: 78056510 IBREW

Serial Number: 75602202 INNOVATION UNIVERSITY
Serial Number: 78040317 JUICE WIZARD

Serial Number: 78061620 MEGA HOT

Serial Number: 75654302 MINI BUZZ

Serial Number: 78025051 MINIPRO

Serial Number: 78057833 PERFECT POCKETS
Serial Number: 78068197 PETAL BRITES

Serial Number: 78027189 PRESTIGE

Serial Number: 78101180 PRESTIGE ELITE

Serial Number: 75775981 PROBLEND

Serial Number: 75465263 QUIET TURBO

Serial Number: 78054940 RAIN SAFE

Serial Number: 78044421 ROOM SELECT

Serial Number: 78038378 SAFETY PATROL

Serial Number: 78037790 SEAL-AWAY

Serial Number: 78060754 SHOGUN

Serial Number: 78064147 SILENT FORCE

Serial Number: 78064143 SILENT FORCE TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number: 78042790 SLIMLINE

Serial Number: 76002910 SMARTBOIL
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Serial Number: 76002908 SMARTBOIL DELUXE

Serial Number: 76002909 SMARTBOIL PLUS

Serial Number: 75912436 SMARTBREW |
Serial Number: 78032030 SMARTEMP

Serial Number: 76107111 SMARTGRIND

Serial Number: H 78033525 HSMARTGRIND DELUXE |
Serial Number: 75513975 SMOOTHIE

Serial Number: 78106599 SONIC WEB

Serial Number: 78042140 STEAM 'N GO

Serial Number: 75810743 STEAMXPRESS

Serial Number: 76202597 SURE STEAM SYSTEM AUTOMATICALLY ADJUSTS STEAM
Serial Number: 78075878 THE ART OF BREWING

Serial Number: 78097203 THE ART OF TOASTING

Serial Number: 78074418 THERMAGUARD

Serial Number: 78050376 THERMAL SELECT

Serial Number: 75755732 TORTI. YA!

Serial Number: 78031567 TORTILYA!

Serial Number: 76066056 TORTI YA!

Serial Number: 75598012 TYPHOON

Serial Number: 78116841 WEB TRAPS

Serial Number: 78035877 WIDE MOUTH

Serial Number: 78048480 HEAT XTREME

Registration Number: 2625848 APPLICA

Registration Number: 2564457 APPLICA

Registration Number: 2694130 ARIZE

Registration Number: 2703221 AST

Registration Number: 2863817 CLO-SUR P.AD.

Registration Number: 2672444 BELSON

Registration Number: 2622325 BLACK PEARL

Registration Number: 2605603 BLUE DIAMOND

Registration Number: 2568289 BLUE DIAMOND

Registration Number: 2530764 BLUE POWER

Registration Number: 2716164 BREW'N GO DELUXE

Registration Number: 2602921 CARING FOR YOU AND YOUR CAT
Registration Number: 2602965 CHILL BUSTER
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Registration Number: 2796185 CLASSIC CHROME
Registration Number: 2678151 CORD REEL
Registration Number: 2638148 CUP-AT-A-TIME |
Registration Number: 2846612 DIGITAL ADVANTAGE
Registration Number: 2811621 DURAGLIDE
Registration Number: H 2722686 H ELANTRA |
Registration Number: 2725896 FRYMATE
Registration Number: 2580411 GIZMO

Registration Number: 2558184 GOLD 'N HOT
Registration Number: 1813002 GOLD'N HOT
Registration Number: 2778618 HEAT XTREME
Registration Number: 1926367 JET BONNET
Registration Number: 2828573 LIDS OFF

Registration Number: 2669791 MEGA HOT
Registration Number: 2580373 MINIPRO

Registration Number: 2687474 PRESTIGE
Registration Number: 2745147 PRESTIGE ELITE
Registration Number: 2605249 PRO TOUCH
Registration Number: 2565727 PROBLEND
Registration Number: 2640145 PROFILES
Registration Number: 2851957 QUICKPRESS
Registration Number: 2870377 RAIN SAFE
Registration Number: 2751312 ROOM SELECT
Registration Number: 2849364 SAHARA

Registration Number: 2698795 SILENT FORCE
Registration Number: 2730596 SLIMLINE

Registration Number: 2548263 SMARTBOIL
Registration Number: 2595312 SMARTBOIL DELUXE
Registration Number: 2650072 SMARTBOIL PLUS
Registration Number: 2669637 SMARTBREW
Registration Number: 2622302 SMARTEMP
Registration Number: 2742922 SMARTGRIND
Registration Number: 2792752 SMARTGRIND DELUXE
Registration Number: 2599582 STEAM 'N GO
Registration Number: 2828047 STEAMADVANTAGE
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Registration Number: 2545220 STEAMXPRESS

Registration Number: 2891244 SURE STEAM SYSTEM AUTOMATICALLY ADJUSTS STEAM
Registration Number: 2826309 THERMAGUARD |
Registration Number: 2730614 THERMAL SELECT

Registration Number: 2775932 TYPHOON

Registration Number: H 2626594 H ULTRA TECH |
Serial Number: 78283865 BUZZ

Serial Number: 78385194 BUZZ

Serial Number: 78290444 BUZZ

Serial Number: 78391249 BUZZ

Serial Number: 78385191 BUZZ IT OUT!

Serial Number: 78388413 BUZZ STAINS OUT!

Serial Number: 78218165 CERAMIC DOMES

Serial Number: 78342180 CHANGES IN A TWIST

Serial Number: 78367963 CONVERTMENU

Serial Number: 78513242 COOL SHOT

Serial Number: 78315827 CRUSH MASTER

Serial Number: 78308512 CRUSHMASTER

Serial Number: 78433914 DUETTO STYLER

Serial Number: 78433722 ELITE

Serial Number: 78342763 FIND OUT WHAT THE BUZZ IS ALL ABOUT!
Serial Number: 78308535 FIRST IMPRESSIONS

Serial Number: 78295978 FLEETFORCE

Serial Number: 78437050 FRESCO

Serial Number: 78475863 FRESHGUARD

Serial Number: 78475832 FRESHGUARD

Serial Number: 78424651 FUN TO GIVE. GREAT TO GET.

Serial Number: 78241522 GIZMO

Serial Number: 78458100 GIZMO

Serial Number: 78218225 GIZMO

Serial Number: 78458090 GlZzMO

Serial Number: 78317686 GRAND OPENINGS II

Serial Number: 78455464 HEALTHWAY

Serial Number: 78239952 INFRAWAVE

Serial Number: 78239951 INFRAWAVE
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Serial Number: 78249102 INFUZE
Serial Number: 78447031 KAOLIN TX
Serial Number: 78435399 LIDS OFF |
Serial Number: 78433711 LITTER CENTER
Serial Number: 78433729 LITTERMAID CLASSIC
Serial Number: H 78509347 ” MIDGI |
Serial Number: 78401626 MOSQUITO GRAVEYARD
Serial Number: 78210222 MOSQUITO HALO
Serial Number: 78464292 MULTI-CUISINE GRANDE
Serial Number: 78433742 NO MORE TIRED HANDS
Serial Number: 78433720 ONE STEP
Serial Number: 78315848 OPEN-IT-ALL
Serial Number: 78278171 OPEN-IT-ALL CENTER
Serial Number: 78454764 PEDI-SMOOTH
Serial Number: 78351234 PEST-X
Serial Number: 78289747 THE ART OF BREWING
Serial Number: 78213775 THE POWER OF SCENT AND SOUND
Serial Number: 78178298 PRESS 'N GO
Serial Number: 78257350 PRESS'N DRESS
Serial Number: 78295294 PROFILES
Serial Number: 78249524 PROGRESSIONS
Serial Number: 78249541 PROGRESSIONS
Serial Number: 78259170 RAINSAFE SHUTS OFF FAN WHEN RAIN IS DETECTED
Serial Number: 78424579 RAPID HEAT/RAPID COOL
Serial Number: 78458133 RED CERAMICS
Serial Number: 78182730 SHOOB
Serial Number: 78388442 SIMPLIFY YOUR LIFE-ZOOMBOT...ONE ROOM AT A TIME
Serial Number: 78241983 SMART STEAM AUTOMATIC VARIABLE STEAM
Serial Number: 78469455 SOLID GOLD
Serial Number: 78206932 SONIC X
Serial Number: 78343285 SPEED
Serial Number: 78283866 STAIN CATCHER
Serial Number: 78319441 STEAM 'N CREASE
Serial Number: 78318210 STEAM N' CREASE
SMARTEMP SIGNALS READY TEMPERATURE AND AUTO
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Serial Number: 78241990 OFF

Serial Number: 78324841 TWIST MIXER

Serial Number: 78437072 VENICE |
Serial Number: 78469487 WINDMERE

Serial Number: 78496301 WINDMERE

Serial Number: H 78469475 HWINDMERE |
Serial Number: 78218167 YORKSHIRE COLLECTION
Serial Number: 78375431 ZOOMBOT

Serial Number: 78391620 ZOOMBOT

Serial Number: 78391629

Serial Number: 78426415 ZOOMVAC
Registration Number: 1107874 ALLCURL TRIO
Registration Number: 1459261 BANANA SPLIT
Registration Number: 1488330 CURLY TOP
Registration Number: 1459262 DOUBLE DECKER
Registration Number: 1578677 ELAN

Registration Number: 1488268 GOLDEN TOUCH
Registration Number: 1500254 HOT SILVER
Registration Number: 2439267 ROLLER-ROUND
Registration Number: 1548986 SALON MATE
Registration Number: 1502884 SALON MATE
Registration Number: 1513346 SENSI FOIL
Registration Number: 1089633 SETTING PRETTY
Registration Number: 1449374 SIZZLE

Registration Number: 1515288 SUPERDUCK
Registration Number: 1613628 VIP PRO

Serial Number: 78608881 2-TANK

Serial Number: 78613514 ADVANTAGE STEAM
Serial Number: 78579034 AQOS

Serial Number: 78590377 COMARE DIAMOND
Serial Number: 78604537 COMARE MEDALLION
Serial Number: 78520294 DIGITAL ADVANTAGE
Serial Number: 78571960 ERGO

Serial Number: 78588542 EUROBREW

Serial Number: 78584207 GIZMO PLUS
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Serial Number: 78545567 INFRAWAVE

Serial Number: 78543908 LITTERMAID

Serial Number: 78584491 MASTER PROFESSIONAL COLLECTION |
Serial Number: 78626699 MIXES AS YOU POUR!
Serial Number: 78584615 NO MORE TIRED HANDS
Serial Number: H 78521089 ” SMART CAT |
Serial Number: 78624613 TIP 'N MIX

Serial Number: 78162967 BEYOND

Serial Number: 78617830 GEORGE FOREMAN
Serial Number: 76091202 GEORGE JR.

Serial Number: 78301687 JAVAPOD

Serial Number: 77015995 LILYPOD

Serial Number: 77008398 YOUR GRIND REDEFINED
Serial Number: 78114031 ANGEL CURLS

Serial Number: 78053895 BABY GEORGE

Serial Number: 76079164 BIG GEORGE

Serial Number: 74668319 BODY BLISS

Serial Number: 73122725 BOLD

Serial Number: 74307081 BREADMAN

Serial Number: 78301721 BUZZWORTHY

Serial Number: 78301727 CAFE KIND OF DAY

Serial Number: 75301691 CALMING POOLS

Serial Number: 76313567 CARE FOR HAIR

Serial Number: 76313566 CARE FOR HAIR

Serial Number: 76313572 CARMENGIRLS.COM
Serial Number: 76305600 CARMENGIRLS.COM
Serial Number: 76975703 CARTOONLAND

Serial Number: 78207944 CHARGE-N-GO

Serial Number: 76267547 COLORXCHANGE

Serial Number: 75065615 COMFORT BUDDY

Serial Number: 76366455 COMPLETE HEALTH CENTER
Serial Number: 72307464 CORSAIR

Serial Number: 78377659 COU-POD

Serial Number: 74038808 CRAZY DUCK

Serial Number: 78563893 CUSH
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Serial Number: 75110039 DEEP KNEAD

Serial Number: 76262687 DEEP RELIEF

Serial Number: 75044504 DREAM MACHINE |
Serial Number: 75732117 DREAMSCAPE

Serial Number: 72083506 DROWSE

Serial Number: H 78130328 ” FACE FACTS #5 |
Serial Number: 73774207 FIVE-OF-HEARTS

Serial Number: 78077974 GEORGE FOREMAN

Serial Number: 76146293 GEORGE FOREMAN

Serial Number: 76146517 GEORGE FOREMAN

Serial Number: 78127768 GIRLS NIGHT IN

Serial Number: 76353218 GO GEORGE GO

Serial Number: 78301728 GO HAZELNUTS

Serial Number: 78159210 HIGH 5

Serial Number: 78162934 HOME HUB

Serial Number: 72118907 HOTRAY

Serial Number: 73353372 HOTSPOT

Serial Number: 76269693 JEWELMAN JEWELRY SPA

Serial Number: 76268100 JEWELRY SPA

Serial Number: 76272586 JEWELRY SPA

Serial Number: 75762707 JUICE LADY

Serial Number: 75762942 JUICE LADY

Serial Number: 75762672 JUICELADY

Serial Number: 74700525 JUICELADY

Serial Number: 73640671 JUICEMAN

Serial Number: 78296255 JUICEMAN

Serial Number: 74262413 JUICEMAN JR.

Serial Number: 71286095 KENO

Serial Number: 78354509 KNOCKOUT THE FAT

Serial Number: 75352581 LA SALSA

Serial Number: 76353220 LEAN MEAN CONTACT ROASTING MACHINE
Serial Number: 75516746 LEAN MEAN FAT REDUCING GRILLING MACHINE
Serial Number: 75517174 LEAN MEAN FAT REDUCING GRILLING MACHINE
Serial Number: 78104835 MARGARITA SUNRISE

Serial Number: 78425367 MAXIM
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Serial Number:

78113259

MINUTE MASTER

Serial Number: 72087349 NAP

Serial Number: 75295769 NUTRITIONIST |
Serial Number: 78975841 ONE:ONE

Serial Number: 75223520 PASTRY PERFECT
Serial Number: H 76267546 ” PHOTO FALLS |
Serial Number: 78122437 PREPPY

Serial Number: 78130213 REFLECTIVE MAGIC
Serial Number: 76217798 REGENESIS

Serial Number: 74253233 RELAXOR

Serial Number: 78159218 ROSY CHEEKS
Serial Number: 73491707 SALTON

Serial Number: 73498292 SALTON

Serial Number: 76267545 SANDPLAY

Serial Number: 78293131 SHADES OF JADE
Serial Number: 78301698 SKIP THE BUZZ
Serial Number: 76353334 SMOOTHIES

Serial Number: 76404637 SPA THERAPY
Serial Number: 75358416 STIFFEL

Serial Number: 73114452 STIFFEL

Serial Number: 76217799 SWIRL & SOOTHE
Serial Number: 78124945 TAKE 2

Serial Number: 75341659 TEX MEX

Serial Number: 78453452 THE BIG CHILL
Serial Number: 78097286 THE LEMONADER
Serial Number: 78325776 THE NEXT GRILLERATION
Serial Number: 75077424 THERAPY

Serial Number: 73533791 THREE FOR ALL
Serial Number: 72223230 TRAVEL BEN

Serial Number: 73180294 TRAVELMATE

Serial Number: 75941204 TUSCANY SPRING
Serial Number: 78114022 TWIRL AND CURL
Serial Number: 78168166 UNPLUGGED

Serial Number: 74319283 VITAMIN BAR

Serial Number: 78193574 VITANTONIO
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Serial Number:

72253306

WEATHER-MATE

Serial Number: 78253159 WET REFLECTIONS

Serial Number: 73477261 WET TUNES |
Serial Number: 76353219 WHEEL IT AND GRILL IT

Serial Number: 72307463 WOODBURY

Serial Number: H 75331094 HWRAP MASTER |
Serial Number: 78237429 WRFF

Serial Number: 78293133 ZEN IN BLACK

Serial Number: 77156109 ALL-TEMP STEAM

Serial Number: 77241994 ARIZE

Serial Number: 78937323 BETTER WATER BY DESIGN

Serial Number: 77116429 CHEF QUALITY MEALS AT THE SPEED OF LIGHT
Serial Number: 78711597 CLEAR20

Serial Number: 77268283 CLEAR20

Serial Number: 77354536 CLEAR20 TO GO

Serial Number: 77291780 CLICK & FILL

Serial Number: 78972596 COOK AT THE SPEED OF LIGHT
Serial Number: 77230516 CYCLONE

Serial Number: 77027337 DIGITAL EDGE

Serial Number: 77196473 INFRAWAVE

Serial Number: 77127204 INFRAWAVE

Serial Number: 78972470 INTELLIGENT FUSE

Serial Number: 77281106 IT'S THE PURRFECT LITTER CHOICE!
Serial Number: 77097640 LIGHT 'N EASY

Serial Number: 77133161 LITTERMAID

Serial Number: 77231638 PERFECT BROIL

Serial Number: 77348789 THE ELIMINATOR

Serial Number: 74712040 AUTO CLEAN

Serial Number: 78241988 AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF

Serial Number: 74366198 BREW'N GO

Serial Number: 75933764 BREW 'N GO

Serial Number: 78741868 CAFE NOIR

Serial Number: 78644958 CERAMIC-GLIDE

Serial Number: 75629528 CITRUSMATE PLUS

Serial Number: 78141133 CLASSIC CHROME

REEL: 004258 FRAME: 0275

TRADEMARK




Serial Number: 78711118 CLEAR20

Serial Number: 73648957 CLOTHES SHAVER

Serial Number: 73758095 CLOTHES SHAVER COMBO |
Serial Number: 73662987 CLOTHES SHAVER JR.

Serial Number: 73702792 CLOTHES SHAVER PLUS

Serial Number: H 75174018 H COMFORT GRIP |
Serial Number: 75718075 CUP-AT-A-TIME

Serial Number: 78166706 DIGITAL ADVANTAGE

Serial Number: 78881636 DIGITAL EVOLUTION

Serial Number: 75366428 DINING IN

Serial Number: 73770710 ELECTRIC SHOCK PROTECTOR
Serial Number: 73778226 ENVIRORESEARCH

Serial Number: 75016751 FLAVOR SCENTER

Serial Number: 75656570 FLAVOR SCENTER HANDY STEAMER
Serial Number: 75651231 FLAVOR SCENTER STEAMER

Serial Number: 75655985 FLAVOR SCENTER STEAMER PLUS
Serial Number: 78694473 GIZMO

Serial Number: 75571791 GRAND OPENINGS

Serial Number: 75035526 HANDY CHOPPER PLUS

Serial Number: 75017570 HANDY JUICER

Serial Number: 74349146 HANDY STEAMER

Serial Number: 73799275 HEAT PRO

Serial Number: 73786635 HIDE-AWAY

Serial Number: 74222502 HI-TECH

Serial Number: 78977261 INFRAWAVE

Serial Number: 78871078 K KITCHENTOOLS

Serial Number: 78871201 K KITCHENTOOLS

Serial Number: 78149190 LIDS OFF

Serial Number: 74632968 LITTER MAID

Serial Number: 75649441 LITTER MAID

Serial Number: 78688675 LITTER MAID

Serial Number: 75722055 LITTERMAID

Serial Number: 78636822 LITTERMAID ELITE

Serial Number: 78636784 LITTERMAID ELITE MEGA

Serial Number: 78636749 LITTERMAID KITTY KABANA

" " TRADEMARK
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Serial Number: 78637211 LITTERMAID LITTER CENTER

Serial Number: 78636804 LITTERMAID ONE-STEP

Serial Number: 78025056 MINIPRO PLUS |
Serial Number: 75933763

Serial Number: 76067631

Serial Number: H 75913259 H |
Serial Number: 78886964 OPTITOAST

Serial Number: 75624459 PERFECT POUR

Serial Number: 75797274 PEST-X

Registration Number: 2925924 PRESS'N DRESS

Serial Number: 75165082 PROFINISH

Serial Number: 75683256 QUICK'N EASY

Serial Number: 76034571 QUICK'N EASY PLUS

Serial Number: 78173422 QUICKPRESS

Serial Number: 75035527 SLICE RIGHT

Serial Number: 75113596 SMART STEAM

Serial Number: 75846466 SMARTBREW

Serial Number: 75849834 SMARTBREW DELUXE

Serial Number: 75849864 SMARTBREW PLUS

Serial Number: 74337968 SNEAK-A-CUP

Serial Number: 78242870 STEAMADVANTAGE

Serial Number: 74514487 STEAM'N GLIDE

Serial Number: 74718204 SURE STEAM

Serial Number: 78241992 SURE STEAM SYSTEM AUTOMATICALLY ADJUSTS STEAM
Serial Number: 73663048 THE CLOTHES SHAVER

Serial Number: 75621241 TOAST-IT-ALL

Serial Number: 75621229 TOAST-IT-ALL PLUS

Serial Number: 75809479 VERSABREW PLUS

Serial Number: 73465148 WINDMERE

Serial Number: 73756175 WINDMERE

Serial Number: 75495094 WINDMERE

Serial Number: 75456263 WINDMERE

Serial Number: 73613951 WINDMERE SIGNATURE COLLECTION
Serial Number: 74533390 ULTRASONEX

Serial Number: 75884334 ICEBOX

' . TRADEMARK
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Serial Number: 75903561 ICEBOX

Serial Number: 75032429 KITCHEN COACH
Serial Number: 75038695 BAGEL PERFECT
Serial Number: 75611621 BAGELBASICS
Serial Number: 74324012 BREAD BOX
Serial Number: “ 74317439 ”CHOPSTER

Serial Number: 74119323 COOL STEEL
Serial Number: 75219583 CORNER BAKERY
Serial Number: 71248658 ESKIMO

Serial Number: 73187827 HANDI-PAN

Serial Number: 73462612 KITCHEN DIMENSIONS
Serial Number: 73307671 MASTERMIND
Serial Number: 74113333 SNACKSTER
Serial Number: 75081041 SOFT-TECH

Serial Number: 73140813 TIMEMASTER
Serial Number: 72313054 TOASTMASTER
Serial Number: 71389563 TOASTMASTER
Serial Number: 72072220 TOASTMASTER
Serial Number: 75348025 TOUCH SENSOR
Serial Number: 72414008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(404)522-8403

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.

Phone:

Email:

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

404-420-5527
rbirdwell@phrd.com

Rhonda J. Birdwell, Paralegal
285 Peachtree Center Avenue
1500 Marquis Two Tower
Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2689 - SUPERFRIENDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bobbi Acord

Signature: /ba/

Date: 08/10/2010

Total Attachments: 36
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source=20100810201608858#page36.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004258 FRAME: 0279




o gy 6
Yo%

Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by (a) a certain Notice of Grant of Seccurity Interest in Trademarks dated as of
December 28, 2001, by HP Iatellectual Corp. ("HP Intellectual”) to Bank of America, N.A., as
administrative agent ("Assignee”), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark
Office on August 27, 2002, on Reel 002561, Frame 0920, (b) a certain Notice of Grant of Security
Interest in Trademarks dated as of December 28, 2001, by HP Intellectual to Assignee, which was
recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2002, on Reel 2569, Frame
0939, (c) a certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of November 17, 2004, by
HP Intellectual to Assignee, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
December 14, 2004, on Reel 003009, Frame 0082, (d) a certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in
Trademarks dated as of November 17, 2004, by Applica Consumer Products, Inc. ("Consumer
Products™) to Assignee, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
December 14, 2004, on Reel 002993, Frame 0160, (e) a certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks
dated as of November 17, 2004, by HP Intellectual to Assignee, which was recorded with the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2005, on Reel 003197, Frame 0988, () a certain
Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of December 28, 2007, by Salton, Inc.
("Salton") to Assignee, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
February 15, 2008, on Reel 003720, Frame 0168, (g) a certain Notice of Assignment of Security Interest
in Trademarks dated as of December 28, 2007, by Consumer Products to Assignee, which was recorded
with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2008, on Reel 003720, Frame 0209,
(h) a certain Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of December 28, 2007, by
Sonex International Corporation ("Somnex") to Assignee, which was recorded with the United States Patent
and Trademark Office on February 15, 2008, on Reel 003720, Frame 0746, (i) a certain Notice of
Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of December 28, 2007, by Icebox, LLC ("Icebox")
to Assignee, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15,
2008, on Reel 003720, Frame 0794, and (j) a certain Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in
Trademarks dated as of December 28, 2007, by Toastmaster Inc. ("Toastmaster", HP Intellectual,
Consumer Products, Salton, Sonex, Icebox and Toastmaster are collectively referred to herein as
"Assignors") to Assignee, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
February 15, 2008, on Reel 003720, Frame 0810, Assignors granted to Assignee as security interest in
and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignors and set forth on Exhibit A
hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and
trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the rademarks
and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto and reassigns to Assignors all right, title and
interest of Assignee in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

Dated: June [, 2010

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as
Administrative Agent

By: ; %/Uﬂjé"\

Name: ~ [ Robert J. Walker
Title: Senior Vice President

1561090_1
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EXHIBIT A

APPLICA CONSUMER PRODUC‘TS-, INC. REGISTERED UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS ~ -

Trademark Reg. No.
2-WAY STEAM CLEAN 2276305
~ ABRA CURL DABRA 1241978
ADAM HAIR REPLACEMENTS 1472780
AUTO CLEAN , ‘ 2091886
AVIVA ' 1303509
BABY BUZZ ' : 2414511
<utE008 1
i EhEEE00
BELSON o 2149846
BEEBSH| ‘ ~ OEEEES
e ' LAt
BELSON 1777027
BELSON ' ' : 1909166
R 536
BELSON A 2021230
‘Breson ' B
BELSON PRO 2192734
BIG PRO 1200973
BLACK TIE 1370019
BOSTON o 1911191
BREW ‘N GO & DESIGN - 2431511 |
BREW 'N GO DESIGN ONLY . 2421504
BREW'N GO . . 1864239
BRUSH ‘N BODY . 1568205 °
BRUSH 'N STYLE , 2072792
CATENT & DESIGN - - 2311859
CHOICE AWARD , : 2048259
CITRUS COOLER : 2367014
CITRUSMATE PLUS ' 2396456
TRADEMARK
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CLOTHES SHAVER
CLOTHES SHAVER COMBO
CLOTHES SHAVER JR.
CLOTHES SHAVER PLUS
COFFEEMATIC

COLOR MAGIC
COLOSSAL CURL
COLOSSAL CURL
CEbkEE

COMFORT GRIP
COUNTER CLASSICS
CREATIVE CHEF
CREATIVE TOUCH
CUP-AT-A-TIME
CUP-AT-A-TIME DESIGN ONLY
CURL DESIGNS

CURL DIMENSIONS
CURL MAX BY BELSON
SEEETRARER
CURLMASTER
Saialrdial
CURLMASTER

CUSTOM CURL
DESIGN CHEF

DESIGN OF AIRPLANE DESIGN
DESIGN OF K AND
KITCHENTOOLS
DESIGN OF KT

DESIGN PRO
DESIGNS THAT WORK FOR
YOU
DINING IN

EASY STYLER
EL DORADO
SR
ENVIRORESEARCH
ESP

ESPREE
EUROFOIL
EXCELLENCE

1548341
1575049
1647426
1547428
589880
2072817
2057874
1218989
oo
2196344
2059881
2279869
2112869
2351765 .
2471517
1205343
1212278
2209658
SR
1964684
B
1798726
cm)
IS
R
1211379
2076011
2350444
2261659

2257857
1672933
2384109

2362709 -
CEGemyRd
1228387
2126170
b o
1560726
1591753
- 1186593
1699717
1377902
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ST

EXPRES (STYLIZED)
EXPRESS AIR
EXPRESSO MIO

FAMILY CHEF

FAMILY CHEF

FIRST CLASS

FIRST CLASS

" FIRST CLASS

FIRST CLASS

FIRST CLASS

FIRST CLASS

FIRST CLASS (STYLIZED)
FIRST CLASS GOURMET
FIRST.CLASS GOURMET
FIRST CLASS HOME
FIRST CLASS VALET
FLAVOR SCENTER
FLAVOR SCENTER HANDY

STEAMER
FLAVOR SCENTER STEAMER

FLAVOR SCENTER STEAMER

PLUS
FOUR WAY CURLS

FOUR-SIGHT
GENTLE AIR
GENTLE CURLS
GLACIER

o
TR
[
RTINS
GOLD 'NHOT
CEEERNERGE
o T
. GaEEEERED
CRERuEes
SLESRRrETEEE
GOURMET BASICS:
GRAND OPENINGS
HAIR PRINTS
HAIR PRINTS

HALO LIGHT
HANDY CHOPPER

Poos =)
1383213
2182354
2392758
2155565
1991649
2148342
1984566
1332643
2383768
2356174
2423818
1496594
2862499
2049610
2184715
2112944
2045105
2321634

2326210
2326256

1211993
2892349
1864113
1279687
1332920
casnEm
(neTmD
teseemh-
GESERTE
1798727
GBTEEER
P
aeRadkb
oy
CHGORE0
2100213
2404706
2362929
2460359
2104071
2006409
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HANDY CHOPPER PLUS
HANDY JUICER
HANDY MIXER
HANDY STEAMER
HANDYOPENER
HEALTH ZONE
HEALTH ZONE
HEALTHY VIBES
HEAT PRO
HEIDELBERG
HI-TECH
HIDE-AWAY

=

HOME BASICS

| SR
IMPERIAL
INTIMATE SHOWER
JERDON

JERDON

JERDON

JERDON

JERDON |
SRy
JUMBO AIR

JUMBO CURL
JUMBO CURL

K KITCHEN TOOLS (AND
DESIGN)
KITCHEN'S BEST
R

LEADING MAN & WOMAN"

LIGHT ‘N EASY
LITTER MAID
LITTER MAID
LITTERMAID

~ MAGNA-HEAT
MAGNA-HEPA
MAGNUM
R
R
Lo
MASARU
MAX! GRIP
MEISHO

'2045138
2006257
1881872
1836693
2408293
2232701
2394309
2173754

" 1569531
1779497
1711228
1566016

CEEEES
2151280
R
1318973
1717066
2383767
2126176
1541255
2444827
2441360

)
2065581
2078161
1216225
2191266

2294638
eEsaTy
1578354
1387373
2343052
2122007
2435881
' 9209557
2217587
1705818
L
pr
R
1984836
1382880
1356271
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METROPOLITAN
MINIPRO PLUS
MIRROR GO LIGHTLY
MIRRORGLIDE

MTC

AR

MULTI-TEMP REGULATOR
OFF THE WALL

. PALM-AIRE
PARTYMATE
PARTYMATE PLUS DESIGN
PERFECT CURL
PERFECT POUR -
PERFECT PRO
PERFECT PRO
PERFORMANCE MADE SIMPLE
PLAK TRAC
POSI TEMP
POWERPRO
POWERPRO
POWERPRO
PRELUDE

R
ERAERRERE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE SERIES
PREMIERE SERIES
PREMIERE TRAVEL
PRESS'N CURL
PRO CARE

PRO STAR
EPEEEER

PRO TEMP

PRO TOUCH
R
Lo
R
(i
PROFILES
RS
(==
PROFILES

1763658
2638669
24758836
1740541
1833223
ouRen0
FoeeEy
1726767
2347664
2179234
2328838
0324237
1251040
2458015
1371015
1699777
2082273
1554749
1345836
1722912
1963290
2302389
1002328
i
sSaTeny
L
1732721
2394182
2400828
2215141
2112645
1152062
1345835
005
1698849
2151336
SRR
“seaEesy
monEke
SH8560)
2261516
T

toaaedy
2409291
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PROFINISH
PROTEMP
REEmERER
PROTOUCH AND DESIGN
QUICK 'N EASY
QUICK 'N EASY PLUS
GEEORR
GGk
QUICK'N'EASY
QUIET PRO
RAP'N ROLL
| R
ROYAL PRO
SAIJO
SALON DESIGNS
S
SALON DESIGNS
SALON MASTER
SALON MASTER
T
Stk
SANDWICH XPRESS .
(S
SHAPES
S RERE ,
SRS
GRS HCEERY
SHEER BALANCE
SHINSO
SHOWER HOUR
| USSR
GRS
SILVERADO
SIMPLE TOOLS FOR FINE
CUISINE .
SIMPLE TOOLS FOR FINE
. CUISINE
e

SIZZLELEAN
SLICE RIGHT
SLIMGRIP

SMART STEAM
SMARTBREW
SMARTBREW DELUXE

2136307
1338842
(CEREND
1330564 -
2451783
2489437
[
L o
2109547
1220739
1230931
sEReaey
2114715
1084837
1877913
Eponm
1664838
1316650
2862255
GGaTTRE
Lo
2402799
[
- {o71857
CoauEEp
b o)
o
1798491
1702413
2148343
1Y
ST
2021306
2179134

2179135

]
2358561
2095862
1779479
2247979
2441645
2450204
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SMARTBREW PLUS
SMARTBREW-DESIGN ONLY
SNEAK-A-CUP

SOLID GOLD

SemEEEED

SOLID GOLD

SSHETED

SO
SOPHISTICATE
STEAM ‘N GLIDE
SR R
STRATUS

STYLE DESIGNS

SUPER CHOPPER
SUPERAIRE

SERRRREEe

SURE STEAM

SURE-GRIP

SWEET HEARTS

SWING A LIGHT

TEMPTRONIC

THE BEAUTY CLINIC

THE BEAUTY MACHINE
THE CLOTHES SHAVER
THE MANICURE CENTER
THE NAIL CENTER

THE SLICKEST NON-STICK

COATING FOR EASIER IRONING

THE TRAVEL COLLECTION
THERMAGUARD
TOAST-IT-ALL

 TOAST-IT-ALL DELUXE
TOAST-IT-ALL PLUS

_ :

TRAVEL BUG

TRAVEL BUG

TRAVEL FOLDER
TRAVEL PRO
TRIGGERGUARD
ULTRA PRO
TR

B i

B = =)

2505870
2468527
1854111
2386254
TEeesse
1851079
suspene
aes
1300878
1947540
FEUASER
2413167
1390564
2036290
2241839
TEpEes
1995415
2425653
1732857
1461943
SEREES
- 1198559
1107136
1149287
1549204
1946105
1102992
9296921

1193794
2267700
2394222
2381866
2388627
SRR
1213122
1277966 .
1212314
2265444
2390583
1332935
cassgE,
R
sReesh
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VERSABREW
VERSABREW PLUS
VERSATOAST

VIA FORZA

VOLUME PRO
VOLUME'N BODY
WHISPER-JET

" WINDMERE
WINDMERE
WINDMERE
WINDMERE
WINDMERE
WINDMERE
WINDMERE

WINDMERE-

WINDMERE
WINDMERE
WINDMERE
WINDMERE
WINDMERE
WINDMERE
WINDMERE
WINDMERE
WINDMERE
WINDMERE
WINDMERE

WINDMERE SALON SYSTEM
WINDMERE SIGNATURE
COLLECTION
WORRY-FREE-TIMER

GEEER
ZIZZERS

2414518
2403928
2400769
2360663
SERERERS,
2034331
2011094
2398097
2211695
1461775
1568049
1309884
1193018
1679814
1676293
1702378
1702879
1854114
2302890
2414483
2307922
2238903
2238902
2441389
2416310
2423894
2311858
1738994
1456247

2269731
s
1749231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004258 FRAME: 0288




TrademarkName

APPLICA
APPLICA DESIGN

ARIZE
ARIZE & DESIGN
AST

RS

Lot
o
pEREEEEE
BLUE DIAMOND LOGO
BREW'N GO DELUXE
CAFE NOIR
CARING FOR YOU AND YOUR
CAT
CATENT
CHILL BUSTER
CONTEMPO
CONTEMPO
CONTEMPO
CONTEMPO
COOL SPOT
cord reel
CUP-AT-A-TIME & DESIGN
CURL MAXIMIZER
CURLMASTER GOLD

DURAGLIDE

S
‘ERGO

flavor well
FRESHFLUSH
. FRYMATE
GIZMO

GoEsEEEey

75/931219
76/050722

78/043701
76/226835

- 78/034976
Naoaas g

erEREED
kavasioma o0 g
TR0
761248049
76/086334
78/048470
781035840

76/052576
78/048577
370941

413800

616976

741142514
781027222
78/092130
76/060536
75/427273
78/030368

781042476
TR
781042566

781090296
781077377
78/072581
781041497

e
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. TrademarkName

haiku

I-BREW
i2i
IBREW

INNOVATION UNIVERSITY PLUS
DESIGN
JUICE WIZARD

o )
MEGA HOT

MINI BUZZ

- MINIPRO

PERFECT POCKETS
PETAL BRITES

PRESTIGE

prestige elite
b oo
PROBLEND
SRR,

QUIET TURBO
RAIN SAFE

ROOM SELECT
SAFETY PATROL

SEAL-AWAY
SHOGUN

78/092070

78/056512
78/061260
78/056510

751602202

78/040317

O
78/061620

75/654302
78/025051
78/057833
78/068197

78/027189
78/101180
FoEm_

751775981
TR

75465263
78/054940

78/044421
78/038378

78/037790

~78/060754 -
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TrademarkNam_e

SILENT FORCE .

SILENT FORCE TECHNOLOGY
SLIMLINE

SMARTBOIL
SMARTBOIL DELUXE
SMARTBOIL PLUS
SMARTBREW & DESIGN
SMARTEMP '

- SMARTGRIND
SMARTGRIND DELUXE
SMOOTHIE '
sonic web design

SEEEERERD,
"~ STEAM ‘N GO
STEAMXPRESS

SURE STEAM SYSTEM
DESIGN
THE ART OF BREWING

THE ART OF TOASTING

THERMAGUARD
THERMAL SELECT .
TORTI . YA!

TORTI. YA!

TORTI YA!

TYPHOON

PRy

S e g

web trap

WIDE MOUTH

e

78/064147
78/064143
78/042790
76/002910
76/002908
76/002909
«15/912436
78/032030
76/107111
78/033525
75/513975
78/106599

S iacina )
78/042140
75/810743

76/202597

78/075878
78/097203

78/074418
78/050376
75755732

78/031567
76/066056

75/598012
e

78/116841
78/035877

e acirr s g
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'USPTO Assignments on the Web | Page 1 of 1

Uhited States Patent and Trademark Office
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Assignments on the Web > TradeMark Query

. Trademark Assignment Details

Reel/Frame: 2569/0939 . ’ Pages: 3
Received: 08/27/2002 Recordad: 08/27/2002
Conveyance: NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

Total properties: 3

1 Serlal #:~Eemaes Filing Dt: 09/06/1977 Reg LR Reg. Dt: 04/18/1978
Mark: L Zhomrar N '
2 Serlal #: ganEsgud Filing Dt: 12/21/1988 . Reg #-7Ec08ss- Rey. Dt: 03/20/1950
Mark: & ? 480 SHEGEAR, . . .
3 Serial #: 78048480 Filing Dt: 02/15/2001 - Reg #: 2778618 Reg. Dt: 10/28/2003
Marlc: HEAT XTREME ’
Assignor ' .
1 HPINTELLECTUAL CORP. ' Exec Dt: 12/28/2001

Entity Type: CORPORATIO_N
Citizenship: DELAWARE

Assignee
1 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT , NATIONAL
Entity Type:
600 PEACHTREE STREET - Yy ‘{'p ASSOCIATION
5TH FLOOR Citizenship: NONE

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

Correspondence name and address
PARKER, HUDSON, RAINER ET AL,
J. BARRETT CARTER, PARALEGAL
285 PEACHTREE CENTER AVENUE
SUITE 1500
ATLANTA, GA 30303

* Search Resulls as of: 06/07/2010 07:30 PM
If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350,
Web Interfacs last modified: October 18, 2008 v.2,0,2

| \HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q ?db=tm&qt=tf&reel=25 698 frame=0939&sno=... 6/7/2010
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TRADEMARKS

Description

APPLICA

APPLICA DESIGN

- ARIZE

AST .
Automatic Shut Off Design
BELSON '

- BLACK PEARL

BLUE DIAMOND

BLUE DIAMOND

BLUE POWER -

BREW’N GO DELUXE

CARING FOR YOU AND YOUR CAT
. CHILL BUSTER . .

"Classic Chrome

cord reel design * -
CUP-AT-A-TIME & DESIGN
DIGITAL ADVANTAGE
DURAGLIDE

elantra

\\\\

TE

FR
GIZMO
GOLD ‘NHOT
GOLD ‘N HOT
HEAT XTREME
JET BONNET
LIDS OFF . -
MEGA HOT .
MINIPRO .
. MINIPRO PLUS
PRESTIGE
prestige elite -
PRO TOUCH
PROBLEND
PROFILES
- QUICK: ‘NEASY PLUS
QUICKPRESS
" RAIN SAFE
- ROOM SELECT

3831884
002689-00004

Registration No.

2625848

2564457
2694130
2703221

- 2863817

2672444
2622325
2605603
2568289
2530764
2716164
2602921
2602965

Soeaus

2796185
2678151
2638148
2846612
2811621
2722686
R
2725896
2580411
0558184

1813002
2778618

1926367

2828573
2669791

2580373

2538669 ()up
2687474

2745147

2605249

2565727

2640145 ,
2,489,437 [mfd
2851957

2870377

2751312

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004258 FRAME: 0293




SAHARA
SILENT FORCE
SLIMLINE
SMARTBOIL
SMARTBOIL DELUXE
SMARTBOIL PLUS
SMARTBREW & DESIGN
SMARTEMP
SMARTGRIND
SMARTGRIND DELUXE
STEAM ‘N GO
STEAMADVANTAGE
STEAMXPRESS
SURE STEAM SYSTEM DESIGN
THERMAGUARD
THERMAL SELECT
TYPHOON
Lo oo
ULTRA TECH
WINDMERE
[

383188.4
002689-00004

2849364
2698795
2730596
2548263
9595312
2650072
2669637
2622302
2742922
2792752
2599582
2828047
2545220
2891244

2826309

2730614

Lo

2775932
S8ummE
2626594

2311858 Dup,

)

TRADEMARK
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TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS |

Description

BUZZ

BUZZ

BUZZ

BUZZ & DESIGN

BUZZ IT OUT!-

BUZZ STAINS OUT!

CATENT

CERAMIC DOMES

CHANGES IN A TWIST

CONVERTMENU

COOL SHOT

 CRUSH MASTER
CRUSHMASTER

DUETTO STYLER

7

BLITE '

Jonso e )

FIND OUT WHAT THE BUZZ IS ALL ABOUT! .

FIRST IMPRESSIONS
FLEETFORCE

FRESCO

FRESHGUARD
FRESHGUARD

" FUN TO GIVE. GREAT TO GET.
GIZMO

GIZMO

GIZMO | =
GIZMO

GRAND OPENINGS II
CEEBHIT

HEALTHWAY
INFRAWAVE

INFRAWAVE

INFUZE

KAOLIN TX

LIDS OFF & Design

LITTER CENTER
LITTERMAID CLASSIC
SBRIRT

383188.4
002689-00004

Serial No.

R
78/283865
78/385194

78/290444 -

78/391249

© 78/385191

78/388413
76/052576
78/218165
78/342180
78/367963
78/513242
78/315827
78/308512
78/433914
SRS
78/433722
=Y

Duf,

78/342763 -

78/308535
78/295978
78/437050
78/475863
78/475832
78/424651
781241522
-78/458100
78/218225
78/458090
78/317686
s
~78/455464
78/239952
78/239951
78/249102
78/447031
78/435399
78/433711
78/433729

REEL: 004258 FRAME: 0295‘
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. MIDGI ‘

v :

MOSQUITO GRAVEYARD
MOSQUITO HALO
MULTI-CUISINE GRANDE
NO MORE TIRED HANDS
ONE STEP

OPEN-IT-ALL
OPEN-IT-ALL CENTER
PEDI-SMOOTH

PEST-X

R,

THE ART OF BREWING
THE POWER OF SCENT AND SOUND
PRESS ‘N GO

PRESS'N DRESS
PROFILES
CEREEREEEe
progressions

progressions

RAINSAFE & DESIGN
RAPID HEAT/ RAPID COOL
RED CERAMICS

SHOOB

SIMPLIFY YOUR LIFE-ZOOMBOT...ONE ROOM

ATATIME -
Smart Steam Design
SOLID GOLD

Sonic X

SPEED

STAIN CATCHER
STEAM ‘N CREASE
STEAM N’ CREASE
Smartemp Design

- TWIST MIXER
VENICE
WINDMERE
WINDMERE
WINDMERE

YORKSHIRE COLLECTION
ZOOMBOT

. ZOOMBOT & DESIGN

3831884
002689-00004

78/509347
R
78/401626
78/210222
78/464292
78433742
78/433720
78/315848
78278171
78/454764
78/351234
e
78/289747
78/213775
78/178298
78/257350
78/295294
L
78/249524
78/249541
78/259170
78/424579
78/458133
78/182730

78/388442
78/241983
GisbinEng,
78/469455
78/206932
78/343285
78/283866
78/319441
78/318210
78/241990
78/324841
78/437072
78/469487
78/496301
78/469475
et
78/218167
78/375431
. 78/391620

TRADEMARK
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ZOOMBOT LOGO
ZOOMVAC

3831884
002689-00004

78/391629
78/426415

TRADEMARK
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TRADEMARKS

Description
ALLCURL TRIO

BANANA SPLIT
CLOTHES SHAVER
CLOTHES SHAVER COMBO
CLOTHES SHAVER JR. -
' CLOTHES SHAVER PLUS
CURLYTOP
DOUBLE DECKER

EASY STYLER

ELAN

EXCELLENCE

EXPRES (STYLIZED)
FIRST CLASS GOURMET
GOLDEN TOUCH
HOMEBASICS - -+~ """
HOT SILVER

IMPERIAL

KITCHEN'S BEST
PERFECT PRO

PLAK TRAC

PRELUDE

PROTEMP
ROLLER-ROUND
SALON MASTER

SALON MASTER
SALON MATE

SALON MATR

SENSI FOIL

SETTING PRETTY
SIZZLE

SOPHISTICATE

STYLE DESIGNS
'SUPERDUCK
TEMPTRONIC

THE CLOTHES SHAVER
~ ULTRA PRO:
. VIPPRO
WHISPER-JET
WINDMERE

. WINDMERE

' WINDMERE
WINDMERE SIGNATURE COLLECTION

T oaad262.2

Registration Number
1107874

1459261

1548341 ) jp,
1575049 Dug
15474260“ﬂ
1547428 Dup
1488330

1459262

1228387 Dup,

1578677
1377902 Dup.
1383213 Dup,
2362499 Duyp
1488268
21512800up, -

1500254

1318973 pup.
22946380up0,
1371015 up.
1554749 Dup,
10023280 up.
1338842 Dup,
2439267
2362255047,
1316650 0up.
1548986
1502884

1513346 .

1089633
1449374
1309878 Jup.
1390564 Dup.
1515288
1198559 up
1549204Dup.
1332935 up,
1613628

12398097 Jup,

2423894 up
2416310 ),
2441389 {7

, 1456247 0“;7

TRADEMARK
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{ Couniry | Trademark Owney | Serial No, | Filing Date . | Statns
U.8, 2-TANK , HPL 78/608881 | 21-Apr-2005 | Pending
U.8, ADVANTAGE STEAM HPI 78/613514 | 21-Apr-2005 | Pending
US. . HP1 78/579034 | 03-Mar-2005 | Pending
Gaeh . =R o5 | Comdbey
U.S. COMARE DIAMOND HP1 [ 78/590377 | 18-Mar-2005 _| Pending
U.8. COMARE MEDALLION Hp1 78/604537 | 08-Apr-2005 | Pending
U.S. DIGITAL ADVANTAGE | HPI 78/520294 | 19-Nov-2004 | Pending
U.8. ERGO HPI 78/571960 | 22-Feb-2005 | Pending
U.S, EUROBREW HpPl 78/588542 | 16-Mar-2005 | Pendbng
U.s. "(GIZMO PLUS & DESIGN | HPI 78/584207 | 10-Mar-2005 | Pending
Us, INFRAWAVE & DESIGN | HP{ 78/545567 | 11-Jan-2005 | Pending
U.s, LITTERMAID HPI 78/543908 | 07-Jan-2005 | Pending
U.S.. MASTER FROFESSIONAL | HPY. 78/584491 | 10-Mar-2005 | Pending

COLLECTION :
U.8. MIXES AS YOU POURI HPI 78/626659 | 10-May-2005 | Pending
U.8. NO MORE TIRED HANDS | HPI 78/584615 | 10-Muar-2005 | Pandi
U.5. SMART CAT HP] 78/521089 | 22-Nov-2004 | Pending
U.S. TIP ‘NMIX HFP1 78/624613 | 06-May-2005 | Pending |
NOU-22-28085 87152 954 P.av
TRADEMARK




Salton, Inc. - Pending U.S. Trademark List by Owner Page: 1

Owner: Salton, Inc. (DE Corp.) . ‘
A Application Application Registration

~ Trademark Country : Class(es) Number/Date Number/Date
BEYOND United States of America Published 78/162967
: ~ . 09 Int, - 11-Sep-2002
GEORGE FOREMAN United States of America Published " 78/617830
’ : 07 Int. 27-Apr-2005
GEORGE JR, United States oi’Amc;rica . Published 4 76/091202°
o . 11 Int, . 18-Jul-2000
JAVAPOD - United States of America Pending 78301687
30Tt - 17-Sep-2003
LILYPOD United States of America " Published 77/015995
: : 2 1. Int, 06-0ct-2006
YOUR GRIND REDEFINED United States of America Published 77/008398
: 11 Int, 27-Sep-2006
- (
[
o . ' , :
Doc#: US1:5128985v1 )
TRADEMARK
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Salton, Ine. - Registered U.S. Trademark List by Owner Page: 5
Owner: Salton, Inc. (DE Corp.)
. Application - Registration
Trademark Country Class{es) Number/Date Number/Date (
ANGEL CURLS United States of America Registered 78/114031 2783196
09 Int. 11-Mar-2002 11-Nov-2003
BABY GEORGE United States of America Registered .78/0538.95 2641085
11 Int. 19-Mar-2001 22-0ct-2002 -
BEYOND - United States of America Published 781162967
09 I, 11-Sep-2002 ¢
BIG GEORGE United States of America Registered 76/079164 3337602
’ 11 Int. 28-Jun-2000 20-Nov-2007
BODY BLISS United States of America Registered 74(66533 19 2089631
10 Int. 28-Apr-1995 19-Aug-1997
BOLD United States of America Registered 73/122725 1123996
14 Int, 14-Apr-1977 14-Aug-1979
BREADMAN United States of America Registered 74/307081 1815338
’ ’ 07 Int. 20-Aug-1992 04-Jan-1994
BUZZWORTHY United States of America Registered 78/301721 2961276
' 30 Int. 17-Sep-2003 07-Jun-2005
CAﬁ‘I’E KIND OF DAY United States of America Registered 78/301727 3056239 (
30 Int, 17-8ep-2003 . 31-Jan-2006
CALMING POOLS . United States of America ‘Registercd 75/301691 2236252
11 Int, 02-Jun-1997 30-Mar-1999
CARE FOR HAIR United States of America Registered 76/313567 2960056
09 Int, 18-Sep-2001 07-Jun-2005
CARE FOR HAIR United States of America Registered 76/313566 2789363
11 Int. 18-Sep-2001 02-Dec-2003
CARMENGIRLS,COM ‘United States of America Registered 76/313572 2854352
. . . 26 Int, ~ 18-8ep-2001 15-Jun-2004
CARMENGIRLS.COM United States of America Registered 767305600 3109616
08 Int,, 09 Int., 11 Int.  27-Aug-2001 . 27-Jun-2006
CARTOON LAND Unitea States of America Registeréd " 76/975703 2841371
21 Int, 06-Feb-2002 11-May-2004
CHARGE-N-GO United States of America -’ Registered 78207944 2844040
‘ 09 Int, 28-Jan-2003 18-May-2004
COLORXCHANGE United States of America Registered 761267547 2572188
. 11 Int, 06-Jun-2001 21-May-2002
COMFORT BUDDY United States of America Registered 75/065615 2086542 i
10 Int, 29-Feb-1996 05-Aug-1997
Doc#: US1:5128980v2
TRADEMARK
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COMPLETE HEALTH CENTER United States of America

CORSAIR
{
COU-POD |

.CRAZY DUCK

CUSH

DEEP KNEAD
DEEP RELIEF
DREAM MACHINE
DREAMSCAPE
DROWSE

FACE FACTS #5

i

FIVE-OF-HEARTS
GEORGE FOREMAN
GEORGE FOREMAN
GEORGE FOREMAN
GIRLS NIGHT IN
GO GEORGE GO

GO HAZELNUTS

HIGHS

P EHUB

Doc#: US1:5128980v2

United States of America
United States of America
United States of America

United States of America

United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America

United States of America

*_ United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

.United States of America

United States of Amcrica

United States of America

United States of America

Registered
07 Int.

Registered'

14 Int,

Registered.

16 Int.

Registered
11 Int,

Registered
20 Int,
Registered
10 Int,

Registered
10 Int,

Registered

11 Int,

Registered
14 Int.

Registered
14 Int,

Registered
10 Int,

Registered
11 Int.

Registered
11 Int,

Registered
21 Int.

Registered
11 Int,

Registered
11 Int.

Registered

- 11 Int

Registered

30Int, -
Registered
08 Int,

Registered
09 Int,

76/366455
01-Feb-2002

72/307464
16-Sep-1968

781377659
03-Mar-2004

74/038808
15-Mar-1990
78/563893

09-Feb-2005

75/110039
38-May~1996

761262687

25-May-2001

75044504
11-Jan-1996

751132117
18-Jun-1999

72/083506
19-Oct-1959

78/130328

- 21-May-2002

731774207
12-Jan-1989

78/077974

- 07-Aug-2001

76/146293

13<0ct-2000

76/146517

13-0ct-2000

78/127768
10:May-2002

76/353218
26-Dec-2001

78/301728

- 17-Sep-2003

78/159210
29-Aug-2002

78/162934
11-Sep-2002

REEL: 004258 FRAME: 0302

2738687
15-Jul-2003

870088
27-May-1969

3101670 -
06-Jun-2006

1702469 -
21-Jul-1992

3057612
 07-Feb-2006
2181126
" 11-Aug-1998

2630923
08-Oct-2002

2148129
31-Mar-1998

2556638
02-Apr-2002

700152
" 28-Jun-1960

2843875
18-May-2004

1555668
12-Sep-1989

2656646 .
03-Dec-2002

2716973
20-May-2003

2638382
22-Oct-2002

2789811
02-Dec-2003

2792351
09-Dec-2003

2986303
16-Aug-2005

2891875
~ 05-Oct-2004

. 2885421
14-Sep-2004

TRADEMARK



HOTRAY United States of America Registered 72/118907 756336

Il Int. 28-Apr-1961 10-Sep-1963
HOTSPOT . United States of America Registeréd 73/353372 1230984 .
11 Int. 08-Mar-1982 15-Mar-1983 -
JEWELMAN JEWELRY SPA United States of America Registered 761269693 2828937
07 Int. 08-Jun-2001 06-Apr-2004
JEWELRY SPA United States of America Registered 76/2.68100 2828936
: 07 Int, . 09-Jun-2001 06-Apr-2004
JEWELRY SPA ‘ United States of America Registered 761272586 2888151
07 Int. 15-Jun-2001 . 28-Sep-2004
JUICE LADY United States of America Registered 75/762707 2753413
: : 41 Int. 28-Jul-1999 19-Aug-2003
JUICE LADY . United States of America Registered 151762942 2753414
09 Int. 28-Jul-1999 19-Aug-2003
JUICELADY ~ United States of America Registered 751762672 2513219
: 41 Int. 28-Tul-1999 27-Nov-2001
JUICELADY United States of America Registered 74/700525 2033023
. 07 Int. 13-Jul-1995 . 21-Jan-1997
JUICEMAN United States of America Registered 73/640671 - 1452938
07 Int. 20-Jan-1987 18-Aug-1987
JUXCEMAN United States of America Registered : 78/296255 2874989 (
05 Int. 04-Sep-2003 17-Aug-2004 .
JUICEMAN JR. : United States of America Registered 74/2.62413 1790133
07 Int. 03-Apr-1992 31-Aug-1993
KENO United States of America Registered 711286095 © 1263730
14 Int. 24-Jun-1929 12-Nov-1929
- KNOCKOUT THE FAT United States of America _Registered 78/354509 2917527
' ' 11 Int, 20-Jan-2004 11-Jan-2005
LA SALSA United States of America Registered 75/352581 2476045
07 Int, ~ " 05-Sep-1997 07-Aug-2001
LEAN MEAN CONTACT " United States of America Registered ‘ 76/353220 2840919
ROASTING MACHINE 11 Int. 26-Dec-2001 11-May-2004
LEANMEAN FAT REDUCING  United States of America Registered 751516746 2281280
GRILLING MACHINE ’ 11 Int, 10-Jul-1998 28-Sep-1999
LEAN MEAN FAT REDUCING United States of America Registered 75/517174 2281289
GRILLING MACHINE(AND: L 11 Int. 10-Jul-1998 28-Sep-1999
DESIGN)
MARGARITA SUNRISE United States of America Registered 78/104835 " 2700434
: 07 Int, 25-Jan-2002 25-Mar-2003 (
MAXIM ' United States of America Registered ’ 78/425367 3020086
11 Int. 26-May-2004 29-Nov-2005
Doc#: US1:5128980v2
TRADEMARK'
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MINUTE MASTER
NAP

{
NUTRITIONIST
ONE:ONE
PASTRY PERFECT
PHOTO FALLS

PREPPY

REFLECTIVE MAGIC
REGENESIS
RELAXOR
RNMY CHEEKS
{
SALTON
SALTON
SANDPLAY

SHADES OF JADE

SKIP THE BUZZ

SMOOTHIES (AND DESIGN)

SPA THERAPY

STIFFEL

r~
=
[

Joc#: US1:5128980v2

United Staltes ofAmer.ica
United States of Am‘erica
United States of A;merica
United States of America
United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America
United States of America
United States of A1‘nerica
United States of America
United States gf America
United States of America
United States of Americ.:a
United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

Registered

. 11 Int.

Registered -
14 Int,

Registered
07 Int, 11 Int.

Registered
11 Int,, 30 Int.

Registered
11 Int,

Registered

11 Int.

Registered
07 Int.

Registered
20 Int,
Registered
10 Int.

Registered
10 Int,

Registered
11 Int.

Registered -
09 Int,

Registered
14 Int.

Registered
11 Int.

Registered
30 Int.

Regfstercd
30 Int,

Registered
07 Int.

Registered )
09 Int, 10 Int, 11 Int,

Registered
11 Int., 14 Int., 20 Int.

Registered
11 Int,

78/113259
07-Mar-2002

72/087349
15-Dec-1959

75/295769
21-May-1997

78/975841
06-Dec-2002

751223520

10-Jan-1997 |

761267546
06-Jun-2001

78/122437
17-Apr-2002

. 78/130213

21-May-2002
76/217798
28-Feb-2001

74/253233
09-Mar-1992

78/159218
29-Aug-2002

.73/491707

26-Jul-1984

73/498292
07-Sep-1984

16/267545
06-Jun-2001

78293131
27-Aug-2003

78/301698
17-8¢p-2003

761353334
27-Dec-2001

76/404637
08-May-2002

751358416 -
17-Sep-1997

73/114452
02-Feb-1977

REEL: 004258 FRAME: 0304

2799205
23-Dec-2003

702221
02-Aug-1960

2635560
15-Oct-2002

2950391
10-May-2005

2215188
29-Dec-1998

2780132
04-Nov-2003

2757605
26-Aug-2003

2778724
28-Oct-2003
3038695
10-Jan-2006

1807291
30-Nov-1993

2830830
06-Apr-2004

1338910
04-Jun-1985

1356510
27-Aug-1985

2767515
23-Sep-2003

3021766
29-Noy-2005

2061275
07-Jun-2005

2690393
25-Feb-2003

3220988
27-Mar-2007

2707321
15-Apr-2003

1078331
29-Nov-1977

TRADEMARK




SWIRL & SOOTHE
TAKE 2
TEX MEX

THE BIG CHILL

THE LEMONADER

THE NEXT GRILLERATION

THERAPY
THREE FOR ALL
TRAVEL BEN
TRAVELMATE
TUSCANY SPRING
TWIRL AND CURL
UNPLUGGED
VITAMI& BAR

VITANTONIO

" United States of America
United States of America
United States of America

- United States of America

United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of Amer%ca
United States of America
United States of America

United States of America

_ United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

WEATHER-MATE (STYLIZED) United States of America

WET REFLECTIONS

WET TUNES

WHEEL IT AND GRILL IT

WOODBURY

Doc#: US1:5128980v2

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America

Registered
{0-Int,

Registered ‘

11 Int,

Registered

11 Int,

Registered
11 Int.

Registered -

07 Int,

Registered
11 Int,

Registered
10 Int.

Registered

11 Int,

Registered
14 Int.

" Registered

14 Int,

Registered
11 Int,

Registered
09 Int,

Registered

07 Int,

Registered
11 Int,

Registered

11 Int,

Registered
09 Int,

Registered
09 Int,
Registered
09 Int.

Registered
11 Int,

Registered A

14 Int,

761217799
78-Feb-2001.

78/124945
29-Apr-2002

75/341659
15-Aug-1997

78/453452
20-Jul-2004

78/097286

07-Dec-2001

781325776
10-Nov-2003

751077424
07-Apr-1997

73/533791
24-Apr-1985

721223230

13-Jul-1965 - .

73(180294
31-Jul-1978

75941204
10-Mar-2000

78/114022
11-Mar-2002.

78/168166
26-Sep-2002

74319283
30-8ep-1992

78/193574
11-Dec-2002

721253306
29-Aug-1966

78/253159
22-May-2003

731477261
25-Apr-1984

76/353219
26-Dec-2001

721307463
16-Sep-1968
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2663513
. 24-Dec-2002

2770376
30-Sep-2003

" 2644691
29-Oct-2002

3020217
29-Nov-2005
2730767
24-Jun-2003

3056302
31-Jan-2006

2146809
24-Mar-1998

1364358
08-Oct-1985

805557 .
15-Mar-1966

1136741
10-Jun-1980

2840556
11-May-2004

" 2754634
19-Aug-2003

2796267
16-Dec-2003

1778831
29-Jun-1993

2918047
11-Jan-2005

855534 ,
27-Aug-1968.

2832109
13-Apr-2004

1321969
26-Feb-1985

2769973
30-Sep-2003

884124
13-Jan-1970

TRADEMARK
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30 Int.

75/331094
24-Jul-1997

78/237429
14-Apr-2003

78/293133
27-Aug-2003
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2274888
31-Aug-1999

2990315
30-Aug-2005

3008543
25-0ct-2005
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US Trademark Applications Listed by Entity

Applica Consumer Products, Inc. US Trademark Applications: - s o

ALL-TEMP STEAM 77156109 13-Ap-2007
ARIZE _ 77241994 30-Jul-2007
BETTER WATER BY DESIGN 78937323 25-Jul-2006
CHEF QUALITY MEALS AT THE
SPEED OF LIGHT 77116429 26-Feb-2007
CLEAR20 78711597 13-Sep-2005

| CLEAR20 (Stylized) 77268283 30-Aug-2007
CLEAR20 TO GO (Stylized) 77354536 18-Dec-2007
CLICK & FILL 77291780 28-Sep-2007
COOK AT THE SPEED OF LIGHT- 78972596 12-Sep-2006
CYCLONE _ 77230516 16-Jul-2007
'DIGITAL EDGE 77027337 23-0ct-2006
INFRAWAVE ] 77196473 04-Tun-2007
INFRAWAVE (Stylized) 77127204 09-Mar-2007
INTELLIGENT FUSE T 78972470 12-Sep-2006
IT'S THE PURRFECT LITTER -
CHOICE! 77281106 17-Sep-2007
LIGHT N EASY 77/097640 02-Feb-2007
LITTERMAID & Design 77133161 16-Mar-2007
MULTI-CUISINE GRANDE 78464292 09-Aug-2004 DALD
PERFECT BROIL 77231638 17-Jul-2007 '
THE ELIMINATOR 77348789 11-Dec-2007 (

Oock: US1;5128985v1

- TRADEMARK
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Applica Consumer Products, Inc.

US Registered Trademarks Listed by Entity

US Registered Trademarks:

14-Apr- 12-Dec-~ A 40
2-TANK 78608881 3184791 2005 2006 ‘
. 28-Feb- 24-Sep-
APPLICA 75931219 2625848 2000 2002 Oéfb
.- 17-May- | 23-Apr- o
APPLICA & Design 76050722 2564457 2000 2002 ‘g% P
) O4~Marﬁu/ »
ARIZE 78043701 2694130 18-Jan-2001 | 2003 e
. 13-Nov- 01-Apr-
AST 78034976 | 2703221 2000 2003 QUL
07-Aug- 26-Aug-
AUTO CLEAN 74712040 2091886 1995 1997
. o 25-Apr-
AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF & Design 78241988 2863871 2003 13-Jul-2004
.. 20-Aug-
BREADMAN 74307081 1815338 1992 04-J; 'cm-1994ﬁ(a{/O ¢
09-Mar- 22-Nov-
BREW N GO 74366198 1864239 . 1993 1994
02-Mar- 27-Feb- .
BREW 'N GO & Design 75933764 2431511 2000 2001 _ .
13-May-
BREW 'N GO DELUXE 76086334 2716164 11-Jul-2000 | 2003 A,O’O,
19-Oct- | 28~Jun- aﬁ o
BROWSE 72083506 700152 1959 1960 ¢
17-Sep- 07-Jun- M )
BUZZWORTHY 78301721 2961276 2003 2005 /
. 17-Sep- l}l
CAFE KIND OF DAY 78301727 3056239 2003 31-Jan-2006 10 '
27-Oct-
CAFE NOIR 781741868 3266742 2005 17-Jul-2007
17-Nov- . [ . .
CARING FOR YOU AND YOUR CAT | 78035840 2602921 2000 30-Jul-2002 W*
: 19-May- 19-Feb- @{L
CATENT 76052576 2539492 2000 2002 Of
07-Jun- 09-Oct-
CERAMIC-GLIDE 78644958 3308666 2005 2007
17-Dec- 23-Aug- Qa_ o
CHANGES IN'A TWIST 78342180 2988200 2003 - 2005 ¢
. 15-Feb-
CHILL BUSTER 78048577 | 2602965 2001° 30-Jul-2002 Z}ﬁfl
17-Oct-
CITRUSMATE PLUS 75629528 2396456 29-Jan~1999 | 2000
16-Dec-
CLASSIC CHROME 78141133 2796185 03-Jul-2002 | 2003
: 12-Sep-
CLEAR20 78711118 3202945 2005 23-Jan-2007 |
. 11-Mar- _
CLOTHES SHAVER 73648957 1548341 1987 18-Jul-1989
17-Oct-
CLOTHES SHAVER COMBO 73758095 1575049 19838 02-Jan-1990
. ' 26-May-
CLOTHES SHAVER JR. 73662987 1547426 1987 11-Jul-1989
. 28-Dec-
CLOTHES SHAVER PLUS 73702792 "1547428 1987 11-Jul-1989
. 30-Sep- 13-Oct~
COMFORT GRIP 75174018 2196344 1996 1998 .
. 13-Feb- 09-Oct-~ Q{J
CONVERTMENU ‘| 78367963 3308140 2004 2007 f ¢

Doci#: US1:5128980v2
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07-Nov- @
CORD REEL & Design 78092130 2678151 2001 21-Jan-2003 UT}O’
20-Oct-
CRUSH MASTER 78315827 2973988 2003 19-Jul-2005 »AI/' /0 /
. : 28-May- 23-viay-
{ CUP-AT-A-TIME 75718075 2351765 1999 2000
31-May- 22-Oct- é)ﬂl f?’,
CUP-AT-A-TIME & Design 76060536 2638148 2000 2002
23-Sep- 25-May-
DIGITAL ADVANTAGE 78166706 2846612 2002 2004 )
19-Nov-
DIGITAL ADVANTAGE 78520294 3202708 2004 23-Jan-2007 LW .
11-May~ 14-Aug- "
DIGITAL EVOLUTION 78881636 3280964 2006 2007
) 01-Oct- 27-Jun~
DINING IN 75366428 2362709 1997 2000
21-Deg- 20-Mat-
ELECTRIC SHOCK PROTECTOR 73770710 1588326 1988 1990
02-Feb~ 17-Oct-
ENVIRORESEARCH 73778226 1560726 1989 1 1989
. 22-Feb- 31-Oct-
ERGO 78571960 3166443 2005 2006 0"/’ 70/
. 16-Mar- 28-Feb-~ h
EUROBREW 78588542 3063654 2005 2006 '
02-Oct- 07-Jun-
FIRST IMPRESSIONS - 78308535 2961322 2003 2005 Q{’% ‘
’ 08-Nov- 11-Mar-
FLAVOR SCENTER 75016751 2045105 1995 1997
FLAVOR SCENTER HANDY 08-Mar- 22-Feb-
STEAMER 75656570 2321634 1999 2000
' . 02-Mar- 07-Mar-
FLAYOR SCENTER STEAMER 75651231 2326210 1999 2000
08-Mar- 07-Mar-
1 FLAVOR SCENTER STEAMER PLUS | 75655985 2326256 1999 2000 ,
( 30-Aug- | 04-Oct- /)]
FRESHGUARD 78475832 3004434 2004 2005 .
30-Aug- 13-Jun-~ 2
FRESHGUARD 78475863 3105078 2004 2006 - @“ﬁ ‘
10-Jun-
FRYMATE 78072581 2725896 06-Jul-2001 | 2003 M“ﬁw
25-May- - | 04-Apr-
FUN TO GIVE. GREAT TO GET. 78424651 3077626 2004 2006 Q{'Lf",
i 11-Jun-
GIZMO 78041497 2580411 03-Jan-2001 | 2002 7,
24-Feb- 17-May-
GIZMO 78218225 2953281 2003 | 2005 %:}'
GIZMO 78458100 3112857 28-Jul-2004 | 04-Jul-2006 PO,
17-Aug- 17-Apr-
GIZMO 78694473 3231419 2005 2007
: 10-Mar- 03-Apr- M
GIZMO PLUS & Design 78584207 3225724 2005 2007 !
16-Oct- 14-Nov-
GRAND OPENINGS 75571791 2404706 1998 2000
23-Oct-
GRAND OPENINGS I 78317686 3114883 2003 11-Jul-2006 ‘%[:’ :
. 21-Dec- 11-Mar-
HANDY CHOPPER PLUS 75035526 2045138 1995 1697
‘ 13-Nov- 08-Oct-
HANDY JUICER 75017570 2006257 1995 1996
’ 17-May-
HANDY STEAMER 74349146 1836693 12-Jan=1993 | 1594
11-May- 05-Dec-
v HEAT PRO 73799275 1569531 1989 1989 .
. 14-Mar- 14-Nov-
HIDE-AWAY 73786635 1566016 1989 1989
Joc#: US1:5128980v2
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18-Nov- 01-Sep-
HI-TECH 74222302 1711228 1991 1992
21-Apr- 19-Sep-
INFRAWAVE 78977261 3146963 2003 2006
21-Apr- 23-Oct- &1
INFRAWAVE 78239952 3319362 2003 2007 A’P’
’ 27-Apr- 06-Feb-
KITCHENTOOLS & Design 78871078 3206270 2006 2007
' 27-Apr- 30-Oct-
KITCHENTOOLS & Design 78871201 3324190 2006 2007
30-Mar-
LIDS OFF 78149190 2828573 31-Jul-2002 | 2004
. 15-Jun- 16-Aug-
LIDS OFF & Design 78435399 2985452 2004 2005 Qﬂ ¢
11-Jun- 03-Oct-
LITTER CENTER 78433711 3151750 2004 2006 D/"L v,
13-Feb- 16-Dec-
LITTER MAID 74632968 2122007 1995 1997
01-Mar- 18-Apr-
LITTER MAID 75649441 2343052 . 1999 2000
09-Aug- _
LITTER MAID & Design 78688675 3117216 2005 18-Jul-2006
) 04-Jun- 13-Mar-
LITTERMAID 75722055 2435881 1999 2001 :
19-Sep- :
LITTERMAID 78543908 3146719 07-Jan-2005 | 2006 ’ é' ufj ‘
' 25-May- 17-Oct-
LITTERMAID ELITE 78636822 3160814 2003 2006
25-May- 17-Oct-
LITTERMAID ELITE MEGA 78636784 3160813 2005 2006
’ 25-May- 17-Oct-
LITTERMAID KITTY KABANA 78636749 3160812 2005 2006
25-May- 07-Nov-
LITTERMAID LITTER CENTER 78637211 3170026 2005 2006
. 25-May- 03-Oct-
LITTERMAID ONE-STEP 78636804 3152231 2005 2006
08-Sep- 11-fun-
MINIPRO 78025051 2580373 2000 2002 AL{{‘) ‘
08-Sep- 12-Feb-
" MINIPRO PLUS : 78025056 2538669 2000 2002
MISC, DESIGN (BREW™N GO DESIGN 02-Mar- .
ONLY) 75933763 2421504 2000 16-Jan-2001
MISC, DESIGN (CUP-AT-A-TIME 12-Jun~ i
Design Only) 76067631 2471517 2000 24-Jul-2001
C 08-Feb-
MISC. DESIGN (SMARTBREW) 75913259 2468527 2000 10-Jul-2001
10-May~ 3 (
MIXES AS YOU POUR! 78626699 3122235 2005 25-Jul-2006 ¥ %
20-Oct- 15-Nov- Q@
OPEN-IT-ALL | 78315848 | 3016196 2003 2005 fe.
‘ 18-May-
OPTITOAST 78886964 3204073 2006 30-Jan-2007
: 05-Jun-
PERFECT POUR 75624459 2458015 . - 20-Jan-1999 { 2001
. 13-Sep- 31-Aug-
PEST-X 75797274 2878114 1999 2004
i 02-Feb- 05-Sep-~
PLAK TRAC 77822 1554749 1989 1080 O/,
: . 03-Apr- 06-Oct~
POWERPRO 74153869 1722912 1991 1992 ’éaﬁ) .
18-Apr- 19-Mar-
POWERPRO 74661088 1963290 1995 1996 O’Ufo
21-Dec- -
POWERPRO 75137227 2302389 22-Jul-1996 | 1999 4{"’0 ’
PRESS 'N DRESS 78257350 2925924 03-Jun- 08-Feb-
TRADEMARK

REEL: 004258 FRAME

: 0310




‘

2003 2005 )
25-Oct- 08-Feb-
PRESS 'N GO 78178298 2925778 2002 2005 0’(10'
22-Sep- 11-Feb- gu[,
PRESTIGE 78027189 2687474 2000 2003 /
PRESTIGE ELITE 78101180 2745147 07-Jan-2002 | 29-Jul-2003 W/O(
13-Aug- 30-Apr- Ay, o
PROBLEND 75775981 2565727 1999 2002 f ’
13-Sep-~ 10-Feb-
PROFINISH 75165082 2136307 1996 1998 .
] 14-Apr- - 15-May-
QUICK N'EASY 75683256 2451783 1999 12001
26-Apr- 11-Sep-
QUICK 'N EASY PLUS 76034571 2489437 2000 2001
' 11-Oct- 08-Jun-
QUICKPRESS 78173422 2851957 2002 2004
12-Aug- Hufo.
ROOM SELECT 78044421 2751312 23-Jan-2001 | 2003 1
17-May- 18-Mar-4}uf ,
SILENT FORCE 78064147 2698795 2001 2003
. 21-Dec- 09-Sep-
SLICE RIGHT 75035527 2095862 1995 1997
: 24-Jun- @LL
SLIMLINE 78042790 2730596 11-Jan-2001 | 2003 i f ‘
2:Nov- [ 03-Ock )y, by
SMART CAT 78521089 3151976 2004 2006 ‘
04-Jun- 25-May-
. SMART STEAM 75113596 2247979. 1996 1999 .
. 25-Apr- 18~Oct-@4'L
SMART STEAM & Design 78241983 3007205 2003 2005 ‘
. 17-Mar- 12-Mar- Du P
SMARTBOIL 76002910 2548263 2000 2002 !
17-Mar- :
SMARTBOIL DELUXE 76002908 2595312 2000 16-Jul-2002 P ia :
) 17-Mar- 12-Nov- )
SMARTBOIL PLUS 76002909 2650072 2000 2002 ‘7Q'
11-Noy- 03-Apt-
SMARTBREW 75846466 2441645 1999 2001
08-Feb- 31-Dec- D}
SMARTBREW & Design 75912436 | 2669637 2000 2002 I
16-Nov~ 08-May-
SMARTBREW DELUXE 75849834 2450204 1999 2001
16-Nov- 13-Nov-
SMARTBREW PLUS 75849864 2505870 1999 2001
' 24-Oct~ 17-Sep- ,
SMARTEMP 78032030 2622302 2000 2002 Q }Q )
' 25-Apr- 02-Nov-
SMARTEMP & Design 78241990 2899525 2003 2004 Deq ?@ .
) ) 10-Aug-
SMARTGRIND 76107111 2742922 2000 29-Jul-2003 QL&/%
02-Nov- 09-Dec- . L}ﬂ .
SMARTGRIND DELUXE 78033525 2792752 2000 2003 [
08-Dec- 13-Sep-
SNEAK-A-CUP 74337968 1854111 1992 1994
. 28-Oct-
STEAM ‘N CREASE 78319441 2979440 2003 26-Jul-2005 £W .
STEAM 'N.GO 78042140 2599582 08-Jan-2001 | 23-Jul-2002 £ )f*;@,
28-Apr- 30-Mar-
STEAMADVANTAGE 78242870 2828047 2003 2004
20-Apr- .
STEAM'N GLIDE 74514487 1947540 1994 09-Jan-1996
28-Sep- 05-Mar- QI
STEAMXPRESS 75810743 2545220 1999 2002 % ‘
SURE STEAM 74718204 1995415 21-Aug- 20-Aug-

Doc#: US1:5128980v2,
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1995 - | 1996
: 25-Apr- 05-Oct-
SURE STEAM SYSTEM & Design 78241992 2891244 2003 2004
' 20-Aug- 08-Feb- O p
THE ART OF BREWING 78289747 2925054 2003 2005 - . {
26-May- ,
THE CLOTHES SHAVER 73663048 1549204 1987 25-Jul-1989
23-Mar- '@ 2o
THERMAGUARD 78074418 2826309 18-Jul-2001 | 2004 ?@ 3
] 27-Feb- 24-Jup- W:’
THERMAL SELECT 78050376 2730614 2001 2003 §
. . . . 06-May- 15-Aug- g/u ,
TIP N MIX ) 78624613 3131433 2005 2006 : ‘
10-Oct-
TOAST-IT-ALL 75621241 2394222 14-Jan-1999 | 2000
’ . 19-Sep-
TOAST-IT-ALL PLUS 75621229 2388627 14-Jan-1999 | 2000
’ . : 07-Nov- 09-Aug- ﬁ/ﬁ’ 7
TWIST MIXER 78324841 2984085 2003 2005 il
: i . 02-Dec~ 21-Oct- ‘Q((J
TYPHOON . .| 75598012 2775932 1998 2003 ’ﬁ ¢
. . 27-Sep-~ 14<Nov- .
VERSABREW PLUS 75809479 2403928 1999 2000
. 10-Feb-~ 18-Dec-
WINDMERE 73465148 1309884 1984 1984
' 06-Oct~ 28-Nov-
WINDMERE : 73756175 1568049 1988 1989
02-Jun- 21-Dec-
WINDMERE 75495094 2302890 1998 1999
. 25-Mar-
WINDMERE 75456263 2307922 1998 11-Jan-2000
WINDMERE SIGNATURE . . 11-Aug- 08-Sep-
COLLECTION (Stylized) 73613951 1456247 1986 1987 ) :
{
Doct#: US1:5128980v2
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Salfon, Inc. - Régistered U.S. Trademark List by Owner Page: 13

Owner: Sonex International Corporation (DE Corp.) .
. Application- Application Registration

T ark . Country . Class(es) Number/Date Number/Date
ULTRASONEX United States of America Registered 74/533390 1943560
' . - ' 21 Int, 06-Tun-1994 . 26-Dec-1995
{
Doct: US1:5128980v2
TRADEMARK
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Salton, Inc. - Registered U.S. Trademark List by Owner Page: 2

Owner: Icebox, LLC (IL LLC) o .
I ‘ ‘ Application Registration

Trademark Country Class(es) - Number/Date - Number/Date
ICEBOX ’ United States of America Registered  75/884334 2770561
‘ 09 Int. 29-Dec-1999 07-Oct-2003
ICEBOX (AND DESIGN) United States of America Registered . 75/903561 2535553
09 Int. 26-Jan-2000 . 05-Feb-2002
KITCHEN COACH (AND United States of America " Registered 751032429 2139499 |
DESIGN) ' ) 09 Int. . 14-Dec-1995 24-Feb-1998
{
Doc#: US1:5128980v2
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Salton, Inc. = Active U.S. Trademark List by Owner Page: 15

Owner: Toastmaster Inc. (MO Corp.)

. Application Application Registration :
Trademark h Country Class(es) Number/Date Number/Date (
BAGEL PERFECT -~ " United States of America Registered : 75/038695 2095872
- 11Int. ) 29-Dec-1995 09-5ep-1997
- BAGELBASICS United States of America Registered 75/611621 2527934
' . 11 Int, 23-Dec-1998 08-Jan-2002
BREAD BOX United States of America Regis%ered ’ 74/324012 1839930
11Int, 20-Oct-1992 14-hun-1994
CHQPSTER United States of America Registered 74/317439 1808348
07 Int. 28-Sep-1992 " 30-Nov-1993
COOL STEEL United States of America Registered 74/119323. 1698347
. 11 Int, 30-Nov-1990 30-Jun-~1992
CORNER BAKERY United States of America - Registered . 75/219583 2206121
: 11 Int, 30-Dec-1996 24-Nov-1998
ESKIMO (STYLIZED) United States of America Registration 711248658 233519
: 09 Int. 07-May-1927 . 04-Oct-1927
HANDI-PAN United States of America . Registered 73/187827 1139544
. 11 Int. 02-Oct-1978 16-Sep-1980
KITCHEN DIMENSIONS United States of America Registered TT3/462612 1319211 (
. ' . 11 Int, 26-Jan-1984 12-Feb-1985 .
MASTERMIND : - United States of America Registered 731307671 1210332
: 09 Int. ) 27-Apr-1981 © 28-8ep-1982
SNACKSTER United States of America Registered 74/113333 1658919
. ' 11 Int, 07-Nov-1990 01-Oct-1991
SOFT-TECH : . United States of America Registered 75/081041 2175389
20 Int, 29-Mar-1996 21-Jul-1998
TIMEMASTER United States of America Registered ~ " 73/140813 1105990
. 09 Int, 12-8ep-1977 14-Nov-1978
TOASTMASTER United States of America Registered .-72/313054 889665
: : 07 Int., 11 Int, 29-Nov-1968 21-Apr-1970
TOASTMASTER (STYLIZED)  United States of America Registered 71/389563 0359929
(OLD) , 11 Int, 02-Mar-1937 06-Sep-1938
TOASTMASTER (STYLIZED)  United States of America Registered 72/072220 714252
(OLD) ' : : 37 Int, 24-Apr-1959, 18-Apr-1961
TOUCH SENSOR " United States of América Registered 75/348025 2302985
' ‘ 09 Int, © 27-Ang-1997 21-Dec-1999
TRIPLE LOOP DESIGN United States of America . Registered 72/414008 973277 : ‘
: 09 Int. 28-Jan-1972 20-Noy-1973 :
Doc#: US1:5128980v2
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